Annexure-8

Name of the Corporate Debtor

NEXUS WELL-HOPE AGRITECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |

|Date of Commecement of CIRP |

09-09-2022

List of Creditors as on 06-10-2022

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Govrnment dues)

Amount in Rs.

SLNo Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amo‘unt of | Amount Amm{nt Amount (?f clal‘m Remarks, if any
contingent | of any | of claim | under verification
Date of Amount claimed Amount of claim Nature of| Amount | Amount | Whether % of claim mutual not
receipt admitted claim | covered [covered by| related | voting dues, that| admitted
by guarantee | party? | sharein may be
Security CoC set- off
interest
. . . Remaining Balance is for Interest,
1 [Gauri Agrotech Products Private Limited 21-09-2022 | X 1,94,05,261 | X 97,65,235 - - - No 77.67% - - - g 96,40,026
No Support Documents
2 [Stallen South Asia Private Limited 23-09-2022 | 2 473,505 | 2 320220 | - - - No 2.62%| - - E 1,44,285 Iélfaefl:? Allowed as per interest
3 |DEBCO Pharma Private Limited 25-092022 |2 9,22,390 | 2 914390 | - - - No 727%| - - E 8,000 |C1aim admitted after adjustment in
Invoice No. 1466/18-19
4 |ACE Feeds Private Limited 28-09-2022 | 3 28,30,464 | 2 1563792 - - - No 12.44% - - - 3 12,66,672 | Remaining Balance is for Interest,
No Support Documents
- 3 -
R 3z -
- 3 R
Total £4 2,36,31,620 X 1,25,72,637 100.00% £4 1,10,58,983




